To our customers,
Old Company Name in Catalogs and Other Documents
On April 1st, 2010, NEC Electronics Corporation merged with Renesas Technology
Corporation, and Renesas Electronics Corporation took over all the business of both
companies. Therefore, although the old company name remains in this document, it is a valid
Renesas Electronics document. We appreciate your understanding.
Renesas Electronics website: http://www.renesas.com
April 1st, 2010

• Low Input Current:  1 µA max
• Low Quiescent Supply Current:  ICC (static) = 1 µA max (Ta = 25°C)
• Ordering Information
Part Name Package Type
Package Code
(Previous Code)
Package
Abbreviation
Taping Abbreviation
(Quantity)
HD74HC21P DILP-14 pin
PRDP0014AB-B
(DP-14AV)
P —
HD74HC21FPEL SOP-14 pin (JEITA)
PRSP0014DF-B
(FP-14DAV)
FP EL (2,000 pcs/reel)
HD74HC21RPEL SOP-14 pin (JEDEC)
PRSP0014DE-A
(FP-14DNV)
RP EL (2,500 pcs/reel)
HD74HC21TELL TSSOP-14 pin
PTSP0014JA-B
(TTP-14DV)
T ELL (2,000 pcs/reel)
Note: Please consult the sales office for the above package availability.